

i
SLP(C)No. 4831-4832 OF 2001

ITEM No.204

Court No. 5

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4831-4832/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 19/04/2000 in CWJC 2070/99
and the final judgment and order dated 27.7.2000 in LPA.785/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAJANI SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

CHANCELLOR, MAGADH UNIVERSITY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) (With Appln(s). for c/delay in
filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and exemption from filing O.T.
and permission to submit additional document(s)) (For Final Disposal

Date : 22/03/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA

For Petitioner (s) Mr.L.Nageshwar Rao,Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sunil Kumar Singh,Adv.
Ms.Mukti Singh,Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
Delay is condoned.
Heard learned counsel for the parties. We are
not inclined to interfere with the order under
challenge. The special leave petitions are dismissed.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master